

Date: - 21st November, 2018

To, Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub:- Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure received from Chandresh SantoshKumar Saraswat under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, dated 21st November, 2018 which is self -explanatory.

Please consider the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For, Yug Decor Limited

Chandresh S. Saraswat (Managing Director)

DIN:- 01475370

Gujarat, INDIA.

Chandresh Santoshkumar Saraswat

Flat No. 7, Abhikram, 27, Inqilab Society, Gulbai Tekra, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380 015.

Date: 21.11.2018

To, YUG DECOR LIMITED 709-714, SAKAR-V, B/H NATRAJ CINEMA, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT-380 009.

<u>Sub: Submission of disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: Script Code: 540550, Scrip ID: YUG, Group: M/S&P BSE SME IPO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to above captioned subject, please find attached herewith disclosure for acquisition of shares of the Company in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

(Chandresh Santoshkumar Saraswat)

Encl: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Cc to,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VII	IG DECOR LIM	ITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting		YUG DECOR LIMITED		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Acquirer:		DACIA/AT
Whether the acquirer belongs		CHANDRESH SANTOSHKUMAR SARASWAT Promoter – Director		KASVVAI
Promoter/Promoter group	to Pro	omoter – Dire	ctor	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where t	ıba Da			
shares of TC are Listed	ne Bo	mbay Stock E	xchange Limited	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows			% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		Managhan	share/voting	total diluted
er .		Number	capital	share/voting
			wherever	capital of
Before the acquisition /disposal und			applicable (*)	the TC (**)
	ier			
consideration, holding of:	0.1	2.054	40.470/	
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledget)		12,051	19.47%	NA
,	ge/		· ·	
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equ shares 	ity		1	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any oth				=
instrument that entitles the acquirer to recei				5
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (spec	ify			
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,1	12,051	19.47%	NA
Details of acquisition /sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4,0	000	0.10%	NA
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	- 1			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any oth				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to recei	1			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (spec	ту		,	8
holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by t	ne	e		
acquirer.		100	0.100/	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,0	100	0.10%	NA
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	0.1	C 051	10.570/	
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares angumbered with the acquirer	8,1	.6,051	19.57%	NA
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any oth				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to recei	1			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (spec	пу			*
holding in each category) after acquisition		C 051	10.570/	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		.6,051	19.57%	NA
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off- Open Market				



market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	21.11.2018
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	
whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 4,16,97,660/-
before the said acquisition/sale	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 4,16,97,660/-
after the said acquisition/sale	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	NA
the said acquisition/sale	

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Chandresh Santoshkumar Saraswat

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 21.11.2018